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Cochrane-Fountain City School District
Special School Board Meeting
October 23, 2023

President Don Baloun called the meeting to order at 6:36 p.m. in the high school Board room #335.
Board members present were Darrin Dillinger, Allen Bollinger, Larry Cyrus, Don Baloun, Niki Secrist, and
Lynn Doelle. Michael Ayala attended virtually. Others present were Troy White and Karen Domine.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.
Don Baloun attested to the publication of the meeting.

Consideration of Adjustments to the Agenda
Lynn Doelle made a motion to approve the agenda. Allen Bollinger seconded the motion. Motion carried.

Action Items
Discuss and consider a motion to approve 2023-24 Budget and All Fund Levy

Administration Recommendation:

Consideration of a motion to approve the 2023-24 Budget with Fund 10 Revenue of
$7,886,493.22 and Expenses of $8,000,496.11 with an All-Fund Tax Levy of 3,924,622 including
a maximum Fund 10 Levy of $2,887,209, Fund 39 levy of $890,263, and a Fund 80 levy of
$147,150.

Allen Bollinger made a motion to approve the 2023-24 budget as recommended by the
administration. Darrin Dillinger seconded the motion. Motion carried.

Discuss and consider taking action on superintendent evaluation format.

After discussion, it was decided that random employees would be selected to fill out an
evaluation form. The format used will be the same as the prior year. The completion deadline
for the surveys will be November 1%,

Adjourn

The Board adjourned on a motion by Darrin Dillinger, seconded by Allen Bollinger at 6:52 p.m. Motion
carried.



Cochrane-Fountain City School District
Regular School Board Meeting
October 18, 2023

President Don Baloun called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. in the high school Board room. Board members present
were Larry Cyrus, Allen Bollinger, Don Baloun, Darrin Dillinger, Niki Secrist, and Lynn Doelle. Michael Ayala attended
virtually. Others present were Troy White, Karen Domine, and Leslie Ruff.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited, and the Mission Statement was read by Don Baloun.
Don Baloun attested to the publication of the meeting.

Approval of the agenda
Allen Bollinger made a motion to approve the agenda as presented. Darrin Dillinger seconded the motion. Motion carried.

Connection with the community

e District celebrations and recognitions
A few of the recognitions mentioned include: the school board photo in the newspaper, the Lion’s Club vision
screenings, FFA National Farmers Day, tools for school banquet, fire department volunteers for their presentations
to the students, social media accounts, and athletic teams.

¢ Public Comments/Appearances
Leslie Ruff-Scholastic book company

Consent Agenda

e Approval of Board of Education minutes from the regular board meeting on September 20, 2023.

¢ Approval of September 21, 2023 — October 18, 2023, vouchers.

o Approval of Policy 533-Rule.
Niki Secrist made a motion to approve the consent agenda as presented. Lynn Doelle seconded the motion. Motion
carried.

Discuss, Consider, and Take Action, if appropriate, regarding strategic initiatives

¢ Discuss and consider approval of the 2024 — 2025 District calendar.
Darrin Dillinger made a motion to approve the 2024 — 2025 calendar as presented. Allen Bollinger seconded the
motion. Motion carried.

Reports
e Superintendent Report
o 2023 — 2024 budget update
Mr. White gave a presentation on the 2023 — 2024 budget for the upcoming hearing and annual meeting.
o District savings and investments
Mr. White told the Board he was working with Ehlers on getting the fund balance invested.
e CESA Report
Larry Cyrus reported on a mental health program and new/changing policies. The October 4, 2023 Administrator’s
report was included in the board packet.

Future Agenda Items

-~  Fundraising Policy (Nov 6') - Student Council Blood Drive (Nov 6%") - Policy 491 and 491-Rule (Nov 6™)
~ Food service update (Nov6™") — Concession stand w/restrooms — Treasure Trove report

— App to report absences to bus garage

Review Timelines for Future Board Agendas and Meetings.

Monday October 23", 2023 Budget Hearing & Annual Meeting 6:00 p.m.
Special Board Meeting Immediately following the Annual Meeting
Monday November 6, 2023 Committee of the Whole 6:00 p.m.
Special Board Meeting Immediately following the Committee Meeting
Wednesday = November 15, 2023 Regular Meeting 6:00 p.m.
Monday December 4", 2023 Committee of the Whole 6:00 p.m.
Adjourn

Larry Cyrus made a motion to adjourn at 7:23 p.m. Lynn Doelle seconded the motion. Motion carried.



Cochrane-Fountain City School District
Special School Board Meeting
November 6, 2023

President Don Baloun called the meeting to order at 7:36 p.m. in the high school board room #335. Board
members present were Larry Cyrus, Niki Secrist, Darrin Dillinger, Allen Bollinger, Lynn Doelle, Don Baloun, and
Michael Ayala. Superintendent Troy White was also in attendance.

Don Baloun attested to the publication of the meeting.

Larry Cyrus made a motion to go into closed session pursuant to Wisconsin Statute Section 19.85(1). Darrin
Dillinger seconded the motion. Motion carried.

Consider a motion to go into Closed Session. Pursuant to Wisconsin State Statute Section 19.85(1) for
the purpose of (c) Considering employment, promotion, compensation, or performance evaluation
data of any public employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises
responsibility.
A. Superintendent Evaluation
B. Staff Performance
C. Reconvene in Open Session

The Board reconvened in open session at 8:57 p.m.

Closing Items
A. Announcement of action on items from closed session.
Don Baloun stated:
- The board approved a conference for two teachers to attend as professional development.
- The board authorized the superintendent to provide a stipend for $100 per day up to $300 for this
professional development and to create an administrative rule for similar requests in the future.
- The superintendent’s performance review was completed.

Adjourn
The board adjourned at 9:00.
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Check Key Date Paid Vendor No / Vendor Name
Claim No Invoice No PO No Description Amount Paid
Account No / Description Acct Amt. Status Status Description
Bank No 01
0100098614 10/19/23 29432 TANYA BREZA
00042546 10192023 1 24010374 862.75
4-21-840-411-160000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES CO-CURR 862.75 C Computer
Total Check: 862.75
0100098615 10/19/23 29424 JOLENE JOHNSON
00042545 10192023_2 24010376 862.75
4-21-840-411-160000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES CO-CURR 862.75 C Computer
Total Check: 862.75
0100098616 10/30/23 29343 BLITT AND GAINES, P.C.
00042547 10-25-2023_5 CASE #21 SC 147 FILE #21055527 358.71
4-10-000-000-811685-000-000000-0 EARNINGS GARNISHMENT 358.71 C Computer
Total Check: 358.71
0100098617 10/30/23 15245 WISCONSIN SUPPORT COLLECTIONS TRUST FUND
00042552 10-25-2023_4 CASE #2588541 117.00
4-10-000-000-811680-000~-000000-0 CHILD SUPPORT 117.00 ¢ Computer
Total Check: 117.00
0100098618 10/30/23 11452 AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE INSURANCE
00042554 10-25-2023_3 CANCER/ACCIDENT INSURANCE 512.75
4-10-000-000-811637-000-000000-0 ACCIDENT INSURANCE PAYABLE 512.75 C Computer
00042554 10-25-2023_3 CANCER/ACCIDENT INSURANCE 465.94
4-10-000-000-811638-000-000000-0 CANCER INSURANCE PAYABLE 465.94 C Computer
Total Check: 978.69
0100098619 10/30/23 26514 ASSUMPTION CATHOLIC SCHOOL
00042556  10-25-2023_1 MS VOLLEYBALL 9/23/23 200.00
4-10-840-943-160780~000-000000-2 STUDENT DUES/FEES JH VOLLEYBALL 200.00 C Computer
Total Check: 200.00
0100098620 10/30/23 12330 C-FC SCHOOL DISTRICT
00042557 10-25-2023_9 FLEX DEPOSIT 442.24
4-10-000-000-811693-000-000000-0 MISC FLEX 442.24 C Computer
Total Check: 442.24
0100098621 10/30/23 10847 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN
00042558 2036976 DENTAL INSURANCE 6,886.82
4-10-000-000-811632-000-000000-0 DENTAL INSURANCE PAYABLE 6,886.82 Cc Computer
00042558 2036976 DENTAL INSURANCE 235.18
4-10-000-000-811675-000-000000-0 COBRA PAYABLE 235.18 C Computer
Total Check: 7,122.00
0100098622 10/30/23 14231 EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS, LLC
00042559 30030 24010371 10.72
4-10-800-310-230000-000-000000-2 CONTRACTED SERV-SUPERINTENDENT 10.72 C Computer
Total Check: 10.72
0100098623 10/30/23 29459 ARTHUR FISH
00042555 10-25-2023_2 FUEL TANK 300.00
4-10-800-411-256500-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-VEHICLE REPAIR 300.00 ¢ Computer
Total Check: 300.00
0100098624 10/30/23 170851 LOFFLER COMPANIES, INC.
00042560 4896399 24010393 932.03
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0100098624 10/30/23 17051 LOFFLER COMPANIES, INC.
00042560 4896399 24010393 932.03
4-10-800-678-281000-000-000000~-2 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 932.03 ¢C Computer
00042560 4896399 24010393 -932.03
4-10-800-678-281000-000-000000-2 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL -932.03 C Computer
00042560 4896399 24010393 726.74
4-10-800-678-281000-000-000000-2 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 726.74 C Computer
00042560 4896399 24010393 205.29
4-10-800-688-281000-000-000000-2 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 205.29 C Computer
00042560 4896399 24010393 205.97
4-10-800-688-281000-000-000000-2 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 205.97 C Computer
00042560 4896399 24010393 75.00
4-10-800-940-252000-000-000000-2 DUES/FEES BOOKKEEPERS 75.00 C Computer
Total Check: 1,213.00
0100098625 10/30/23 28347 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFIT PLANS CORP
00042561 9147352014 MEDICAL INSURANCE 116,754.73
4-10-000-000-811631-000-000000-0 HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE 116,754.73 C Computer
Total Check: 116,754.73
0100098626 10/30/23 15148 AARON REPINSKI
00042553 RR2074 24010395 250.00
4-21-840-310-160000-000-000000-2 PERSONAL SERVICES-CO-CURRICULAR 250.00 C Computer
Total Check: 250.00
0100098627 10/30/23 24066 SUPERIOR VISION INSURANCE INC
00042562 771189 VISION INSURANCE 419.86
4-10-000-000-811636-000-000000-0 VISION INSURANCE PAYABLE 419.86 C Computer
00042562 771189 VISION INSURANCE 14.92
4-10-000-000-811675-000-000000-0 COBRA PAYABLE 14.92 ¢ Computer
Total Check: 434.78
0100098628 10/30/23 13048 WINONA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
00042563 10252023_8 24010372 325.00
4-21-800-411-230000-100-000000-2 SUPPLIES-TREASURE TROVE 325.00 C Computer
Total Check: 325.00
0100098629 11/02/23 15504 TODD JAMES HORMAN
00042565 11-01-2023_4 MS BOYS BASKETBALL OFFICIAL 11/2/23 60.00
4-10-840-310-160000-000-000000-2 CONTRACTED SERV-CO-CURRICULAR 60.00 C Computer
Total Check: 60.00
0100098630 11/09/23 28525 CHRISTIAN KENNEDY
00042564 11-01-2023_3 MS BOYS BASKETBALL OFFICIAL 11/2/23 -60.00
4-10-840-310-160000-000-000000-2 CONTRACTED SERV-CO-CURRICULAR -60.00 CV Computer Void
00042564 11-01-2023_3 MS BOYS BASKETBALL OFFICIAL 11/2/23 60.00
4-10-840-310-160000-000-000000-2 CONTRACTED SERV-CO-CURRICULAR 60.00 C Computer
Total Check: .00
0100098631 11/02/23 31817 WESTBY HIGH SCHOOL
00042566 11-01-2023_2 V CROSS COUNTRY 8/29/23 175.00
4-10-840-943-160680-000-000000-2 STUDENT DUES/FEES CROSS COUNTRY 175.00 C Computer
Total Check: 175.00
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0100098632 11/02/23 31896 WINONA STATE UNIVERSITY
00042567 11-01-2023_1 VOLLEYBALL GAME TICKETS 6.00
4-21-840-411-160000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES CO-CURR 6.00 C Computer
00042567 11-01-2023_1 VOLLEYBALL GAME TICKETS 26.00
4-21-840-411-160000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES CO-CURR 26.00 C Computer
Total Check: 32.00
0100098633 11/03/23 29513 KENNEDY KLOSTERMANN
00042568 11-03-2023_1 MS BOYS BASKETBALL 11/2/2023 60.00
4-10-840~310-160000-000-000000~-2 CONTRACTED SERV-CO-CURRICULAR 60.00 C Computer
Total Check: 60.00
0100098634 11/15/23 10120 A-1 GLASS COMPANY INC
00042569 1966833 24010429 85.00
4-10-800-324-256500~-000-000000-2 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE-VEHICLES 85.00 C Computer
Total Check: 85.00
0100098635 11/15/23 13200 BURGGRAF'S ACE HARDWARE
00042620 199175 24010362 19.97
4-21-840-411-160000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES CO-CURR 19.97 ¢ Computer
Total Check: 19.97
0100098636 11/15/23 26565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
00042598 1HJT-9P9X-1X1L 24010399 -18.99
4-21-840-411-160000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES CO-CURR -18.99 ¢C Computer
00042597 1VPP-7NH3-6NM9 24010399 40.97
4-10-820-411-222000-000-000001-2 SUPPLIES-ELEM LIBRARY 40.97 C Computer
00042573 1IMF6-1C9Q-7TJ9 24010399 104.95
4-10-820-411-110000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-ELEMENTARY 104.95 C Computer
00042574 1MGK-NJQ4-9GLY 24010399 356.59
4-10-800-411-253000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-OPERATION 356.59 Cc Computer
00042575 1MF6-1C9Q-7YTF 24010399 43.45
4-10-820-411-110400-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-SECOND GRADE 43.45 C Computer
00042576 1CRW-F43G-7DTW 24010399 97.68
4-10-800-411-256600-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-VEHICLE SERVICE 97.68 C Computer
00042577 1YVX-Q7NV-6TPC 24010399 245.90
4-10-840-411-135000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-FACE 245.90 C Computer
00042578 1XQK-FPCX~6PKH 24010399 66.49
4-21-840-411-160000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES CO-CURR 66.49 C Computer
00042579 INKN-CYLN-6FJ1 24010399 20.99
4-10-800-411-214200-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-NURSE 20.99 C Computer
00042580 1YJQ~-XMNL-6YV9 24010399 876.54
4-10-820-411-110000~000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-ELEMENTARY 876.54 C Computer
00042581 1DN7-1GJK-4VFT 24010399 18.98
4-10-840-411-120700-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-SOCIAL STUDIES DEPT 18.98 C Computer
00042581 1DN7-1GJK-4VFT 24010399 98.22
4-10-840-411-160770-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-JH FOOTBALL 98.22 ¢ Computer
00042582 1G6C-YNFT-7FTT 24010399 18.97
4-10-820-411-110300-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-FIRST GRADE 18.97 C Computer
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0100098636 11/15/23 26565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
00042583 1JNL-6JFL-4HFL 24010399 308.25
4-10-820-411-110200-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-KINDERGARTEN 308.25 ¢C Computer
00042584 11VK-LJNT-7JWL 24010399 26.68
4-10-840-411-120400-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-MATH DEPT 26.68 C Computer
00042585 1G6C-YNFT-791L 24010399 70.95
4-10-840-411-120100-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-ART 70.95 C Computer
00042586 1YJQ-XMNL-4JLG 24010399 579.99
4-10-820-411~110000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-ELEMENTARY 579.99 C Computer
00042586 1YJQ-XMNL-4JLG 24010399 1,350.00
4-21-820-411-110000-000-000000-2 ELEMENTARY SUPPLIES 1,350.00 [of Computer
00042587 16DY-HKDN-6G17 24010399 1,021.38
4-10-840-411-131000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-AG DEPT 1,021.38 C Computer
00042588 16DY-HKDN-7PXX 24010399 471.54
4-10-840-411-136000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-TECH ED DEPT 471.54 o Computer
00042589 16FK-1HLV-4CCH 24010399 94.96
4-10-840-411-120600-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-SCIENCE DEPT 94.96 Cc Computer
00042590 11PJ-MJCM-6JNH 24010399 32.31
4-27-840-411-158000-019-000000-2 SUPPLIES-MULTI CATEGORICAL 32.31 ¢C Computer
00042591 11LF-7M1IM-66VY 24010399 107.75
4-10-800-411-222000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-COPIERS 107.75 C Computer
00042592 1KV1-6VRQ-7VXH 24010399 98.55
4-27-820-411-158000-019~000000~2 SUPPLIES-MULTI CATEGORICAL 98.55 [ Computer
00042593 1473-9YJF-H1X9 24010399 29.99
4-10-820-411-110200-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-KINDERGARTEN 29.99 C Computer
00042594 1Y3C-1XCH-3Q9P 24010399 230.75
4-10-840-411-136000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-TECH ED DEPT 230.75 C Computer
00042595 13TN-XX9N-6MK1 24010399 22.02
4-10-800-411-263000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES - TECHNOLOGY DISTRICT WIDE 22.02 c Computer
00042595 13TN-XX9N-6MK1 24010399 .13
4-10-840-411-131000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-AG DEPT .13 ¢ Computer
00042595 13TN-XX9N-6MK1 24010399 27.85
4-10-840-411-136000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-TECH ED DEPT 27.85 C Computer
00042596 1YD7-N1JT-3VGN 24010399 -23.29
4-21-840-411-160000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES CO-CURR -23.29 ¢C Computer
Total Check: 6,420.55
0100098637 11/15/23 29173 KIMBERLY ARNBURG
00042668 11082023_46 24010385 65.00
4-21-840-411-160000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES CO-CURR 65.00 C Computer
00042669 11082023_47 24010363 16.01
4-21-840-411-160000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES CO-CURR 16.01 C Computer
Total Check: 81.01
0100098638 11/15/23 28088 ALYVIA ARNESON
00042572 11082023_48 24010430 54.00
4-21-840-411-160840-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-FFA 54.00 C Computer
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0100098638 11/15/23 28088 ALYVIA ARNESON
Total Check: 54.00
0100098639 11/15/23 26026 LISA ARNESON
00042674 11082023_51 24010386 9.72
4-10-820-411-222000-000-000001-2 SUPPLIES-ELEM LIBRARY 9.72 ¢ Computer
00042675 11082023_52 24010387 122.68
4-21-800-432-222000-000-000000-2 LIBRARY MATERIALS 122.68 C Computer
Total Check: 132.40
0100098640 11/15/23 10350 ARNOLD'S , A KLEEN-TECH COMPANY
00042602 INV347248 24010401 520.75
4-10-800-411-253000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-OPERATION 520.75 C Computer
00042603 INV349169 24010401 758.00
4-10-800-411-253000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-OPERATION 758.00 C Computer
Total Check: 1,278.75
0100098641 11/15/23 10170 AWSA
00042604 35123 24010373 99.00
4-10-800-942-240000~000-000000-2 ADULT DUES/FEES PRINCIPAL/CLERICAL 99.00 C Computer
Total Check: 99.00
0100098642 11/15/23 29440 BENCHMARK EDUCATION
00042605 511075 24010388 5,247.00
4-10-820-432-222000-031-000001-2 LIBRARY BOOKS-ELEMENTARY 5,247.00 C Computer
Total Check: 5,247.00
0100098643 11/15/23 11285 H & M HOLDING INC
00042639 113418 24010431 121.80
4-21-840-411~160840-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-FFA 121.80 C Computer
00042640 113222 24010431 69.60
4-21-840-411-160840-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-FFA 69.60 C Computer
Total Check: 191.40
0100098644 11/15/23 23957 BMO HARRIS COMMERCIAL CARD
00042618 11082023_27 24010438 XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-6616 306.90
4-10-840-415-131000-000-000000-2 FOOD-AG DEPT 306.90 C Computer
00042618 11082023_27 24010438 XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-6616 38.97
4-21-840-411-160840-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-FFA 38.97 C Computer
00042617 11082023_28 24010439 XXXX~-XXXX-XXXX-6616 1,038.62
4-21-840-411-160840-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-FFA 1,038.62 C Computer
00042607 11082023_29 24010440 XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-6616 182.00
4-21-840-411-160840-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-FFA 182.00 C Computer
00042608 11082023_30 24010432 XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-8728 1,031.44
4-10-800-310-221300-000-000000-2 CONTRACTED SERVICES-INSTRUCTIONAL STA 1,031.44 Cc Computer
00042608 11082023_30 24010432 XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-8728 123.58
4-10-800-342-221300-000-000000-2 ADULT TRAVEL-INSTRUCT STAFF TRAINING 123.58 C Computer
00042609 11082023_31 24010436 XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-8728 219.97
4-10-840-411-135000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-FACE 219.97 C Computer
00042610 11082023_32 24010433 XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-6590 652.00
4-10-800-310-221300-000-000000-2 CONTRACTED SERVICES-INSTRUCTIONAL STA 652.00 C Computer

00042610

11082023_32

24010433 XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-6590

39.35
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0100098644 11/15/23 23957 BMO HARRIS COMMERCIAL CARD
00042610 11082023_32 24010433 XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-6590 39.35
4-10-800-411-214200-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-NURSE 39.35 C Computer
00042610 11082023_32 24010433 XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-6590 60.00
4-10-800-411-230000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-SUPERINTENDENT 60.00 C Computer
00042610 11082023_32 24010433 XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-6590 10.55
4-10-820-411-110400-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-SECOND GRADE 10.55 ¢C Computer
00042611 11082023_33 24010402 XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-6590 2,233.63
4-10-800-678-281000-000-000000-2 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 2,233.63 C Computer
00042611 11082023_33 24010402 XXXX-XXXX~-XXXX-6590 47.91
4-10-800-688-281000-000-000000-2 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 47.91 ¢C Computer
00042612 11082023_34 24010333 XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-6574 214.09
4-10-840-415-135000-000-000000-2 FOOD PURCHASES-FACE 214.09 C Computer
00042613 11082023_35 24010332 XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-6574 207.26
4-10-840-415-135000-000~000000-2 FOOD PURCHASES-FACE 207.26 C Computer
00042614 11082023_36 24010297 XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-6574 129.38
4-21-820-411-110000-000-000000-2 ELEMENTARY SUPPLIES 129.38 C Computer
00042615 11082023_37 24010434 XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-6574 243.70
4-10-800-342-221300-000-000000-2 ADULT TRAVEL-INSTRUCT STAFF TRAINING 243.70 C Computer
00042615 11082023_37 24010434 XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-6574 85.06
4-10-840-411-120700-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-SOCIAL STUDIES DEPT 85.06 Cc Computer
00042615 11082023_37 24010434 XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-6574 95.71
4-21-840-411-160000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES CO-CURR 95.71 C Computer
00042615 11082023_37 24010434 162.80
4-27-820-411-158000-019-000000-2 SUPPLIES-MULTI CATEGORICAL 162.80 C Computer
00042616 11082023_38 24010437 XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-6574 68.10
4-10-840-411-135000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES~FACE 68.10 C Computer
Total Check: 7,191.02
0100098645 11/15/23 13749 BUFFALO COUNTY RECORDER
00042619 38314 24010441 380.50
4-10-800-351-230000-000-000000-2 ADS DISTRICT 380.50 C Computer
Total Check: 380.50
0100098646 11/15/23 11510 DENCOMPANY LLC
00042632 IN162273 24010442 181.64
4-10-800-411-256500-000-000000~2 SUPPLIES-VEHICLE REPAIR 181.64 C Computer
Total Check: 181.64
0100098647 11/15/23 12525 CESA #10
00042621 9002400162 24010390 1,000.00
4-10-800-386-252000-000-000000~2 CESA~DATA PROCESSING AGREEMENT 1,000.00 C Computer
Total Check: 1,000.00
0100098648 11/15/23 12500 CESA #4
00042622 0002400228 24010391 3,958.41
4-27-800-386-218100~341~000000-2 CESA-OT SERVICES-IDEA 3,958.41 C Computer
00042622 0002400228 24010391 1,708.77
4-27-800-386-218200-341-000000-2 CESA-PT SERVICES-IDEA 1,708.77 C Computer
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0100098648 11/15/23 12500 CESA #4
00042622 0002400228 24010391 523.15
4-27-800-386-436000-019-000000~-2 CESA-HEARING/AUDIOLOGY 523.15 ¢C Computer
Total Check: 6,190.33
0100098649 11/15/23 12589 CHEMSEARCH
00042623 8447189 24010443 248.10
4-10-800-348-256210-000-000000-2 FUEL REGULAR TRANSPORTATION 248.10 C Computer
00042623 8447189 24010443 62.02
4-10-800-348-256240~-000~000000-2 FUEL CO-CURRICULAR TRANSPORTATION 62.02 C Computer
Total Check: 310.12
0100098650 11/15/23 12600 CHIPPEWA VALLEY SPORTING GOODS
00042624 271468 24010444 121.50
4-21-840-411-160000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES CO-CURR 121.50 C Computer
00042625 271094 24010307 120.00
4-10-800-411-253000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-OPERATION 120.00 C Computer
00042626 271092 24010306 128.49
4-10-840-411-160680-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-CROSS COUNTRY 128.49 ¢ Computer
00042627 271093 24010306 336.50
4-10-840-411-160650-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-FOOTBALL 336.50 C Computer
Total Check: 706.49
0100098651 11/15/23 23566 COCHRANE CO-OP TELEPHONE
00042628 11082023_67 24010445 171.99
4-10-800-360-263000-000-000000-2 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES-TECH 171.99 C Computer
Total Check: 171.99
0100098652 11/15/23 17566 DAKOTA SOLUTIONS
00042629 20239995 24010446 2,059.50
4-10-800-411-256600-000-000000~2 SUPPLIES-VEHICLE SERVICE 2,059.50 C Computer
Total Check: 2,059.50
0100098653 11/15/23 13209 DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC
00042631 INV1296623 24010365 39.90
4-10-800-416-214200-000-000000-2 MEDICAL SUPPLIES-NURSE 39.90 C Computer
00042631 INV1296623 24010365 39.90
4-27-820-411-158000-019-000000-2 SUPPLIES-MULTI CATEGORICAL 39.90 ¢ Computer
Total Check: 79.80
0100098654 11/15/23 29521 DONORSCHOOSE
00042633 11082023 _190 24010486 T-SHIRT CAMPAIGN #7947433 300.00
4-21-840-411-160830-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-FBLA 300.00 ¢C Computer
Total Check: 300.00
0100098655 11/15/23 29394 JEFFREY M ERICKSON
00042659 23 24010366 460.00
4-10-800-324-254410-000-000000-2 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE-INSTRUCTIONAL 460.00 C Computer
Total Check: 460.00
0100098656 11/15/23 14575 FBLA-PBL
00042635 10643 24010392 32.00
4-21-840-411-160830-000~000000-2 SUPPLIES-FBLA 32.00 ¢C Computer

00042634 10695 24010392

17.00
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0100098656 11/15/23 14575 FBLA-PBL
00042634 10695 24010392 17.00
4-21-840-411-160830-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-FBLA 17.00 C Computer
Total Check: 49.00
0100098657 11/15/23 29467 MEGAN FELTZ
00042684 11082023_73 24010403 189.95
4-10-800-342-221300-000-000000-2 ADULT TRAVEL-INSTRUCT STAFF TRAINING 189.95 C Computer
Total Check: 189.95
0100098658 11/15/23 99993 ALYSSA MARTY
00042571 11082023_40 24010447 54.00
4-21-840-411-160840-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-FFA 54.00 C Computer
Total Check: 54.00
0100098659 11/15/23 99993 ANDREA STOLZ
00042600 11082023_44 24010447 54.00
4-21-840-411-160840-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-FFA 54.00 C Computer
Total Check: 54.00
0100098660 11/15/23 99993 ANNIE BORK
00042601 11082023_43 24010447 54.00
4-21-840-411-160840-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES~FFA 54.00 C Computer
Total Check: 54.00
0100098661 11/15/23 99993 GRACE WENGER
00042638 11082023_39 24010447 54.00
4-21-840-411-160840-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-FFA 54.00 C Computer
Total Check: 54.00
0100098662 11/15/23 99993 JOETTE WOLFE
00042661 11082023_41 24010447 54.00
4-21-840-411-160840-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-FFA 54.00 C Computer
Total Check: 54.00
0100098663 11/15/23 99993 JORJA WOLFE
00042664 11082023_42 24010447 54.00
4-21-840-411-160840-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-FFA 54.00 C Computer
Total Check: 54.00
0100098664 11/15/23 29491 HALVORSON LUMBER COMPANY
00042641 81113 24010448 100.00
4-10-840-411-136000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-TECH ED DEPT 100.00 C Computer
Total Check: 100.00
0100098665 11/15/23 25640 HBC, INC.
00042642 11082023_75 24010449 660.68
4-10-800-355-260000-000-000000-2 TELEPHONE 660.68 C Computer
Total Check: 660.68
0100098666 11/15/23 28320 LITERACY RESOURCES, LLC
00042676 604362 24010277 1,513.00
4-10-800-362-221200-000-000000-2 WEB-BASED SOFTWARE-CURRICULUM 1,513.00 C Computer
Total Check: 1,513.00
0100098667 11/15/23 21555 HILLYARD/HUTCHINSON
00042643 605271816 24010404 255.72
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0100098667 11/15/23 21555 HILLYARD/HUTCHINSON
00042643 605271816 24010404 255.72
4-10-800-411-253000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-OPERATION 255.72 C Computer
00042645 605285656 24010404 48.46
4-10-800-411-253000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-OPERATION 48.46 o Computer
00042644 700561942 24010405 379.59
4-10-800-411-253000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-OPERATION 379.59 C Computer
Total Check: 683.77
0100098668 11/15/23 23116 HOBART SERVICE
00042646 35847604 24010450 562.00
4-10-800-324-254300-000-000000-2 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE-BUILDING 562.00 C Computer
Total Check: 562.00
0100098669 11/15/23 18100 HYVEE ACCTS RECEIVABLE
00042647 1896 24010375 110.00
4-21-840-411-160000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES CO-CURR 110.00 C Computer
00042648 26451 24010406 122.58
4-10-820-940-110000-000-000000-2 PBIS TRIPS 122.58 C Computer
Total Check: 232.58
0100098670 11/15/23 23132 ITECHRA
00042649 121670 24010408 6,609.14
4-10-800-310-263000-000-000000-2 CONTRACTED SERV-TECHNOLOGY-DIST WIDE 6,609.14 C Computer
00042649 121670 24010408 1,218.00
4-10-800-676-281000-000-000000-2 SUBSCRIPTION IT AGREEMENTS-PRINCIPAL 1,218.00 C Computer
00042649 121670 24010408 32.86
4-10-800-686-281000-000-000000~2 SUBSCRIPTION IT AGREEMENTS-INTEREST 32.86 Cc Computer
00042650 121671 24010408 1,532.99
4-10-800-310-263000-000-000000-2 CONTRACTED SERV-TECHNOLOGY-DIST WIDE 1,532.99 C Computer
00042650 121671 24010408 282.52
4-10-800-676-281000-000~-000000~2 SUBSCRIPTION IT AGREEMENTS-PRINCIPAL 282.52 C Computer
00042650 121671 24010408 7.62
4-10-800-686-281000-000-000000-2 SUBSCRIPTION IT AGREEMENTS-INTEREST 7.62 C Computer
Total Check: 9,683.13
0100098671 11/15/23 19052 JAY & DEE'S SPECIAL T'S
00042658 23106381 24010368 3,461.23
4-21-820-411-110000-000-000000-2 ELEMENTARY SUPPLIES 3,461.23 C Computer
Total Check: 3,461.23
0100098672 11/15/23 19241 JOSTENS
00042665 19401 24010409 3,583.60
4-21-840-411-120000~-000-000000-2 BS SUPPLIES 3,583.60 C Computer
Total Check: 3,583.60
0100098673 11/15/23 12963 KIMBALL MIDWEST
00042666 101545092 24010452 59.64
4-10-800-411-256600-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-VEHICLE SERVICE 59.64 C Computer
00042667 101544558 24010452 273.26
4-10-800-411-256600-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-VEHICLE SERVICE 273.26 C Computer
Total Check: 332.90
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0100098674 11/15/23 28045 ANA KNECHT
00042599 11082023 89 24010453 54.00
4-21-840-411-160840-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-FFA 54.00 C  Computer
Total Check: 54.00
0100098675 11/15/23 25534 IZAIAH KNECHT
00042651 11082023_90 24010377 30.00
4-10-840-311-160000-000-000000-2 CONTRACTED SERV-CO-CURR WORKERS 30.00 Cc Computer
00042652 11082023 91 240103717 30.00
4-10-840-311-160000-000-000000-2 CONTRACTED SERV-CO~CURR WORKERS 30.00 C Computer
Total Check: 60.00
0100098676 11/15/23 20547 KWIK TRIP INC
00042670 11082023_92 24010454 1,079.00
4-10-800-348-256240-000-000000-2 FUEL CO-CURRICULAR TRANSPORTATION 1,079.00 C Computer
Total Check: 1,079.00
0100098677 11/15/23 17914 LEITHOLD MUSIC
00042671 1270239 24010410 63.98
4-21-840-411-120000-000-000000-2 HS SUPPLIES 63.98 C  Computer
Total Check: 63.98
0100098678 11/15/23 29416 LEXIA LEARNING
00042672 7231895 24010369 2,644.00
4-10-800-411-221200-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-CURRICULUM 2,644.00 C Computer
Total Check: 2,644.00
0100098679 11/15/23 12092 LINDSTROM EQUIPMENT, INC
00042673 11082023_95 24010411 356.56
4-10-800-411-253000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-OPERATION 356.56 C  Computer
Total Check: 356.56
0100098680 11/15/23 17051 LOFFLER COMPANIES, INC.
00042677 4995739 24010487 169.09
4-10-800-325-240000-000-000000-2 EQUIPMENT RENTAL-PRINCIPALS/CLERICAL 169.09 C  Computer
00042677 4995739 24010487 169.08
4-10-800-325-252000-000-000000-2 EQUIPMENT RENTAL-BOOKKEEPERS 169.08 C Computer
Total Check: 338.17
0100098681 11/15/23 17051 LOFFLER COMPANIES, INC.
00042678 4508401 24010412 290.57
4-10-800-325-240000-000-000000-2 EQUIPMENT RENTAL-PRINCIPALS/CLERICAL 290.57 C Computer
00042678 4508401 24010412 72.01
4-10-800-325-252000-000-000000-2 EQUIPMENT RENTAL-BOOKKEEPERS 72.01 C  Computer
Total Check: 362.58
0100098682 11/15/23 28231 MACKIN EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES
00042679 833433 24010378 1,550.00
4-10-840-360-222000-031-000002-2 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES-HS LIBRARY 1,550.00 C  Computer
Total Check: 1,550.00
0100098683 11/15/23 23264 MALONEY'S BALONEY
00042680 11082023_98 24010455 382.74
4-21-840-411-160840-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-FFA 382.74 ¢ Computer
Total Check: 382.74
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0100098684 11/15/23 22006 JOHN W GASPARINI INC
00042662 INV002111742 24010413 78.57
4-10-800-411-253000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-OPERATION 78.57 C Computer
00042663 INV002115112 24010413 142.74
4-10-800-411-253000~000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-OPERATION 142.74 C Computer
Total Check: 221.31
0100098685 11/15/23 12602 MCMASTER-CARR
00042683 16739252 24010456 39.34
4-10-800~411-253000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-OPERATION 39.34 ¢C Computer
00042682 16550172 24010414 74.20
4-10-800-411-253000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-OPERATION 74.20 C Computer
00042681 16438041 24010414 80.50
4-10-800-411-253000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-OPERATION 80.50 C Computer
Total Check: 194.04
0100098686 11/15/23 22301 MENARD INC
00042686 33870 24010457 46.44
4-10-800-411-253000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-OPERATION 46.44 C Computer
00042687 33699 24010415 68.19
4-10-840-411-136000-000-000000~2 SUPPLIES-TECH ED DEPT 68.19 C Computer
00042689 33386 24010416 107.79
4-10-840-411-136000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-TECH ED DEPT 107.79 C Computer
00042688 33460 24010417 90.87
4-10-800-411-253000-000-000000~-2 SUPPLIES-OPERATION 90.87 Cc Computer
00042685 33458 24010417 276.64
4-10-800-411-253000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-OPERATION 276.64 C Computer
Total Check: 589.93
0100098687 11/15/23 22480 MID STATE TRUCK SERVICE INC
00042690 249639E 24010458 192.17
4-10-800-411-256500-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-VEHICLE REPAIR 192.17 C Computer
00042691 565560M 24010458 639. 36
4-10-800-411-256500-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-VEHICLE REPAIR 639.36 C Computer
00042695 250424E 24010458 146.63
4-10-800-411-256500-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-VEHICLE REPAIR 146.63 C Computer
00042694 250433E 24010458 40.84
4-10-800-411-256500-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-VEHICLE REPAIR 40.84 c Computer
00042693 250748E 24010458 246.13
4-10-800-411-256500~-000~-000000-2 SUPPLIES-VEHICLE REPAIR 246.13 C Computer
00042692 CM248561E 24010458 ~-50.00
4-10-800-411-256500~000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-VEHICLE REPAIR -50.00 Cc Computer
Total Check: 1,215.13
0100098688 11/15/23 22700 MISSISSIPPI WELDERS SUPPLY COMPANY INC
00042696 4148610 24010187 16,815.00
4-10-840-553-136000-381-000000-2 ADD'L EQUIP-TECH ED TITLE IV 16,815.00 C Computer
Total Check: 16,815.00

0100098689
00042697

11/15/23
468985

22900 MOTOR PARTS & EQUIPMENT,
24010459

INC

59.

78
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0100098689 11/15/23 22900 MOTOR PARTS & EQUIPMENT, INC
00042697 468985 24010459 59.78
4-10-800-411-256500-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-VEHICLE REPAIR 59.78 C Computer
00042698 466797 24010459 10.09
4-10-800-411-256500-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-VEHICLE REPAIR 10.09 ¢ Computer
00042699 471770 24010459 5.24
4-10-800-411-256500-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-VEHICLE REPAIR 5.24 ¢ Computer
00042702 473676 24010459 39.42
4-10-800-411-256500-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-VEHICLE REPAIR 39.42 C Computer
00042701 473927 24010459 141.73
4-10-800-411-256500-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-VEHICLE REPAIR 141.73 ¢ Computer
00042700 473768 24010418 43.08
4-10-840-411-136000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-TECH ED DEPT 43.08 C Computer
Total Check: 299.34
0100098690 11/15/23 5924 THE O'BRION AGENCY, LLC
00042735 89786 24010419 3,000.00
4-10-800-411-222000-000-000000~-2 SUPPLIES-COPIERS 3,000.00 C Computer
Total Check: 3,000.00
0100098691 11/15/23 29505 OLSON LUMBER - ROBERT OLSON
00042704 484549 24010460 800.00
4-21-840-411-120000-000-000000-2 HS SUPPLIES 800.00 C Computer
Total Check: 800.00
0100098692 11/15/23 19038 PAN-O-GOLD BAKING CO
00042706 10019423278003 24010461 735.87
4-50-800-415-257220-000-000000-2 FOOD-LUNCH 735.87 ¢ Computer
00042706 10019423278003 24010461 56.00
4-50-800-415-257250-000-000000-2 FOOD-ALACARTE 56.00 C Computer
Total Check: 791.87
0100098693 11/15/23 24589 PEHLER OIL, LLC
00042707 100504 24010462 12,380.80
4-10-800-348-256210-000-000000-2 FUEL REGULAR TRANSPORTATION 12,380.80 C Computer
00042707 100504 24010462 3,095.20
4-10-800-348-256240-000-000000-2 FUEL CO-CURRICULAR TRANSPORTATION 3,095.20 ¢C Computer
Total Check: 15,476.00
0100098694 11/15/23 25352 J W PEPPER & SON INC.
00042655 365733021 24010394 35.99
4-10-840-473-120500-000-000000-2 SHEET MUSIC-MUSIC DEPT 35.99 C Computer
00042656 365729680 24010394 12.00
4-10-840-473-120500-000-000000-2 SHEET MUSIC-MUSIC DEPT 12.00 C Computer
00042653 365797442 24010463 43.99
4-10-840-473-120500-000-000000-2 SHEET MUSIC-MUSIC DEPT 43.99 C Computer
00042654 365802882 24010463 10.50
4-10-840-473-120500-000-000000-2 SHEET MUSIC-MUSIC DEPT 10.50 C Computer
Total Check: 102.48

0100098695
00042636

11/15/23
9149429

25360 GILLETTE PEPSI COMPANIES

24010464 529.80
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0100098695 11/15/23 25360 GILLETTE PEPSI COMPANIES

00042636 9149429 24010464 529.80
4-50-800-415-257250-000-000000-2 FOOD-ALACARTE 529.80
00042637 9152090 24010464 616.00
4-50-800-415-257250-000-000000-2 FOOD-ALACARTE 616.00
Total Check: 1,145.80
0100098696 11/15/23 25493 PLUNKETT'S PEST CONTROL INC
00042718 8282229 24010420 62.10
4-10-800-310-254200-000-000000-2 CONTRACTED SERV-SITE REPAIRS 62.10
Total Check: 62.10
0100098697 11/15/23 25910 PAMELA PRENOT
00042705 11082023_132 24010466 164.40
4-21-820-411-110000-000-000000-2 ELEMENTARY SUPPLIES 164.40
Total Check: 164.40
0100098698 11/15/23 27218 RASSBACH COMMUNICATIONS SERVIC
00042719 7515 24010467 135.64
4-10-800-411-256600-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-VEHICLE SERVICE 135.64
Total Check: 135.64
0100098699 11/15/23 27240 PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE
00042709 536406 24010468 21.00
4-50-800-387-257000-000-000000-2 COMMODITY HANDLING CHARGE 21.00
00042710 544223 24010468 17.50
4-50-800-387-257000-000-000000-2 COMMODITY HANDLING CHARGE 17.50
00042708 537461 24010468 5,504.89
4-50-800-415-257220-000-000000-2 FOOD-LUNCH 5,504.89
00042713 541437 24010468 6,112.50
4-50-800-415-257220-000-000000-2 FOOD-LUNCH 6,112.50
00042714 546722 24010468 3,317.16
4-50-800-415-257210-000-000000~-2 FOOD-BREAKFAST 3,317.16
00042715 553613 24010468 4,706.87
4-50~-800-415-257220-000~-000000-2 FOOD-LUNCH 4,706.87
00042716 558883 24010468 502.76
4-50-800-411-257210~-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-BREAKFAST 502.76
00042716 558883 24010468 1,041.93
4-50-800~411-257220-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-LUNCH 1,041.93
00042716 558883 24010468 1,921.18
4-50-800-415-257210-000-000000-2 FOOD-BREAKFAST 1,921.18
00042716 558883 24010468 297.63
4-50-800-415-257220-000-000000-2 FOOD-LUNCH 297.63
00042716 558883 24010468 1,284.27
4-50-800-415-257250-000-000000-2 FOOD-ALACARTE 1,284.27
00042717 539362 24010468 ~7.05
4-50-800-411-257220-000-000000~-2 SUPPLIES-LUNCH -7.05
00042712 560636 24010468 -84.63
4-50~800-415-257220-000-000000-2 FOOD-LUNCH -84.63

Computer

Computer

Computer

Computer

Computer

Computer

Computer

Computer

Computer

Computer

Computer

Computer

Computer

Computer

Computer

Computer

Computer

Computer
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0100098699 11/15/23 27240 PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE
Total Check: 24,636.01
0100098700 11/15/23 27266 RIVER CITY PARTS
00042720 225942 24010469 195.80
4-10-800-411-256600-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-VEHICLE SERVICE 195.80 C Computer
Total Check: 195.80
0100098701 11/15/23 27282 RIVERLAND ENERGY COOPERATIVE
00042721 11082023_145 24010470 14,059.29
4-10-800-334-253000-000-000000-2 ELECTRICITY 14,059.29 C Computer
Total Check: 14,059.29
0100098702 11/15/23 17112 RON HAMMES REFRIGERATION INC
00042722 55296 24010421 1,775.53
4-10-800-324-254300-000-000000~-2 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE-BUILDING 1,775.53 C Computer
Total Check: 1,775.53
0100098703 11/15/23 9571 SCHILLING SUPPLY COMPANY
00042724 935885-00 24010423 531.36
4-10-800-411-253000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-OPERATION 531.36 C Computer
00042725 937523-00 24010423 631.80
4-10-800-411-253000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-OPERATION 631.80 C Computer
00042726 935885-01 24010423 128.00
4-10-800-411-253000-000-000000~-2 SUPPLIES-OPERATION 128.00 C Computer
00042727 939536-00 24010424 461.74
4-10-800-411-253000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-OPERATION 461.74 ¢ Computer
Total Check: 1,752.90
0100098704 11/15/23 28311 DALE SCHMIDTKNECHT
00042630 11082023_151 24010379 140.00
4-10-840-311-160000-000-000000-2 CONTRACTED SERV-CO-CURR WORKERS 140.00 ¢ Computer
Total Check: 140.00
0100098705 11/15/23 28350 SCHMITT MUSIC
00042728 5508909 24010425 202.50
4-10-800-324-254410~000-000000-2 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE-INSTRUCTIONAL 202.50 C Computer
00042729 5444131 24010425 315.00
4-10-800-324-254410-000-000000-2 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE-INSTRUCTIONAL 315.00 C Computer
Total Check: 517.50
0100098706 11/15/23 28550 SCHOOL SPECIALTY LLC
00042730 208133358904 24010285 9.86
4-10-820-411-110100-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-4K 9.86 C Computer
00042731 208133288393 24010285 14.79
4-10-820-411-110100-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-4K 14.79 C Computer
00042732 208133317511 24010285 197.08
4-10-820-411-110100-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-4K 197.08 C Computer
Total Check: 221.73
0100098707 11/15/23 28070 MYA STANTON
00042703 11082023_157 24010471 54.00
4-21-840-411-160840-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-FFA 54.00 C Computer
Total Check: 54.00
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0100098708 11/15/23 5754 BETH STRYESKI
00042606  11082023_158 24010397 112.82
4-10-820-411-110600-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES-FOURTH GRADE 112.82 C Computer
Total Check: 112.82
0100098709 11/15/23 27898 TEACH SPEECH, LLC
00042733 2013 24010472 16,642.46
4-27-820-371-436000-019-000000-2 PERSONAL SERVICES-SPEECH 16,642.46 C Computer
Total Check: 16,642.46
0100098710 11/15/23 29120 TERRY'S ELECTRICAL SERVICE LLC
00042734 8565 24010426 1,657.01
4-10-800-310-254200-000-000000-2 CONTRACTED SERV-SITE REPAIRS 1,657.01 C Computer
Total Check: 1,657.01
0100098711 11/15/23 29289 AARON THUROW
00042570 11082023_161 24010380 30.00
4-10-840-311-160000-000-000000-2 CONTRACTED SERV-CO-CURR WORKERS 30.00 C Computer
Total Check: 30.00
0100098712 11/15/23 29360 ROSHELLE THUROW
00042723 11082023_162 24010381 30.00
4-10-840-311-160000-000-000000-2 CONTRACTED SERV-CO-CURR WORKERS 30.00 C Computer
Total Check: 30.00
0100098713 11/15/23 29235 TOMAH SCHOOL DISTRICT
00042736 11082023_163 24010473 180.00
4-10-840-943-160660-000-000000-2 STUDENT DUES/FEES VOLLEYBALL 180.00 C Computer
Total Check: 180.00
0100098714 11/15/23 16470 UNIQUE COMMUNICATIONS LLC
00042738 13061 24010427 315.25
4-10-800-411-263000-000-000000-2 SUPPLIES - TECHNOLOGY DISTRICT WIDE 315.25 C Computer
Total Check: 315.25
0100098715 11/15/23 30422 UW-PLATTEVILLE
00042739  11082023_165 24010382 311.89
4-10-840-387-431000-000-000000~-2 YOUTH OPTIONS (ALL COLLEGES) 311.89 cC Computer
Total Check: 311.89
0100098716 11/15/23 31625 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF WISCONSIN INC
00042740 1669360-2343-0 24010475 811.28
4-10-800-339-253000-000-000000-2 REFUSE 811.28 C Computer
Total Check: 811.28
0100098717 11/15/23 3107 WASTE TRANSPORT LLC
00042741 157152 24010476 95.00